
 

August 22, 2019 

Web Announcement 1956 

 
Claims for Procedure Code V5261 (Hearing Aid) 
The service limitation for Healthcare Common Procedure Coding System (HCPCS) code V5261 (Hearing aid, digitally 
programmable analog, binaural) is one service unit per 24 months.  Effective August 19, 2019, claims for HCPCS 
code V5261 that exceed the limitation without a prior authorization will deny.    

Claims for procedure code V5261 with dates of service on or after August 19, 2017, through claims processed 
through August 19, 2019, that may have paid inappropriately will be automatically reprocessed.  A future web 
announcement will notify providers when the claims will be reprocessed. 

 


